orm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY
ev 3/1)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents of copy the ext.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A., as successor in nterest to BankAmerica Business Credit, nc., as agent Basiness Avenue New York, NY 10017  Individual(s) Association	Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc. 10100 Reisterstown road Owings Mills, MD 21117
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other – National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other – Release of Lien in Trademarks  Execution Date: February 27, 2004	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - <b>Delaware</b> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s).</li> <li>75352778</li> </ol>	(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2121107 677442 958351 1113640
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved:
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 074920/3)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	information is true and correct and any attached  March 22, 2004  Signature  Date  Per sheet, attachments, and document: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0380

1/ 15

## RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS is given as of this 27th day of February 2004 by Bank of America, N.A. a national banking association, located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (as successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) as Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Assignor"), in favor of Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 10100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Collateral Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated as of October 24, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee granted a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages and past infringement of such Trademarks (collectively with the Trademarks, the "Collateral"), to secure the satisfactory performance of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 1998 at Reel 1725/Frame 28; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfactorily performed all of its Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral to Assignee and, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, revests the Assignee with full title to the Collateral.

MSW - Draft February 24, 2004 - 12:34 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

By: Robert Scalar Hi

Title: VP

## SCHEDULE A

			Application	Registration No.
Mark	Filing Date	Issue Date	No	
SIMPLE ELEGANCE	07/18/1996	12/16/1997	75136166	2121107
SIMPLE ELEGANOS	09/05/1997		75352778	
SQUEEZUP		04/21/1959	72054417	0677442
NUTTY BUDDY	06/27/1958	04/21/1939		
JAZZ	04/06/1972	05/08/1973	72420545	0958351
	A 4/A 5/11 A 79	02/20/1979	73164705	1113640
SUPER BOWL	04/03/1978	Q2/20/17·2		

MSW. Draft February 24, 2004 - 12:34 PM TRADEMARK
REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0383

446800.02-New York Server 3A RECORDED: 03/22/2004